Michael Malaguti

Town Manager

Kellie Caron

Assistant Town Manager



Town Council

Chair Chad Franz Vice Chair Ted Combes John Farrell Ron Dunn Shawn Faber

Town of Londonderry ● 268B Mammoth Road ● Londonderry, NH 03053

The Town of Londonderry is seeking volunteers to serve on the following Boards:

Beautify Londonderry

One (1) Ad-Hoc Full Member Position

Conservation Commission

One (1) Two-Year Alternate Position
One (1) Three-Year Alternate Position

Heritage Commission

One (1) Two-Year Alternate Position
One (1) Three-Year Alternate Position

Planning Board

One (1) One-Year Alternate Position

Senior Resources Committee

One (1) Two-Year Alternate Position
One (1) Three-Year Alternate Position

Southern New Hampshire Planning Commission

One (1) One-Year Alternate Position

Zoning Board of Adjustment

One (1) Three-Year Alternate Position

You must be a resident of Londonderry to apply for one of these positions. Information regarding these boards can be found on the Town's website. There is an application deadline of **Wednesday, April 24** at **5:00 p.m.** Talent bank forms can be <u>found on the Town website</u> or by emailing Kirsten Hildonen at <u>khildonen@londonderrynh.org</u>. For more information, please call Kirsten at (603) 432-1100 x153.